11-05-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	1087 v v
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Allen W.H. Porter	Name: Textilma AG
Stosswaldweg 1290 CH-9062 Lustmuhle	Internal Address:
SWITZERLAND	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Coophrage 07
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Seestrasse 97
Other	CH-6052 Hergiswil, SWITZERLAND
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: October 7, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,067,331</u>
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	D. Fatoric No.(o)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George Pappas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}
	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	\$ 400
Street Address: Harrison Place, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
919 S. Harrison Street	
City:_Fort WayneState:_IN _Zip:_46802	0 10
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
George Pappas	10/23/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
2 LAUELLER 00000090 5067331 Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washingto	on, D.C. 20231
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0197

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Allen W. H. Porter of Stosswaldweg 1290, CH-9062 Lustmühle, Switzerland (hereinafter PATENTEE), did obtain a United States Patent No. 5,067,331 dated November 26, 1991, and titled WARP KNIT FABRIC STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION (hereinafter PATENT);

WHEREAS, PATENTEE hereby represents and warrants that he is the sole and exclusive owner of said PATENT and that he has not sold, licensed or otherwise transferred any rights in said PATENT to any other party;

WHEREAS, Textilma AG of Seestrasse 97, CH-6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the PATENTEE does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, together with all rights and privileges which are granted and secured by said PATENT, including, without limitation, all claims, demands and rights of action which PATENTEE may have had against others on account of any past infringement to sue for and obtain all relief to which PATENTEE may have been entitled by reason of any such past infringement; the PATENT to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0198 for which such PATENT is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by PATENTEE had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this /e day of October, 2002, at 100 fee

Cillan W. H. Porter / Allen W. H. Porter

Witness:

Name:

Address: Peter Zellweger

P8BK-ZEP 254/071/335 65 21

9053 Teufen

**RECORDED: 10/30/2002**